
  
Page 236 

 
  

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

* * * 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

No. FIN-FR-CASE-0001-2017-       25812      /F 

Bhubaneswar, Dated the 04.09.2017 

 

Sub: Corrigendum to the Notification No. FIN-FR-CASE-0001-2017-25227/F Dt. 29
th

 

August, 2017 

In para-1 of the Accounting Procedure for Banking Deposit Account of Odisha Mineral 

Bearing Areas Development Corporation (vide Annexure to the Notification No. FIN-FR-

CASE-0001-2017- 25227/F Dt. 29.08.2017) the words “Central Empowered Committee 

(CWC)” may be read as “Central Empowered Committee (CEC)”. 

 

Further, the words „Managing Director‟ appear in para-4 (i) and para-9 (i) of the 

Accounting Procedure for Banking Deposit Account of Odisha Mineral Bearing Areas 

Development Corporation (vide Annexure to the Notification No. FIN-FR-CASE-0001-2017- 

25227/F Dt. 29.08.2017) may be read as “Chief Executive Officer (CEO)” 

 

ORDER: Order that the Notification be published in the next extraordinary issue of the 

Odisha Gazette.  

 

By order of the Governor 

 

 

(Tuhin Kanta Pandey) 

Principal Secretary to Government 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


